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State EAS Community

AL
AR

AR

AR
AR
AZ
AZ
AZ
CA
CA
CA
CcO
CcO
CcO
GA
HI
HI
1A
IA
IA
1A
IL
IL
IL
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KY
KY

Muscle Shoals
El Dorado/Camden

Harrison

Hot Springs
Jonesboro
Page

Prescott
Show Low
Crescent City
El Centro
Merced
Alamosa
Cortez

Pueblo
Macon

Hana
Kamuela
Burlington
Fort Dodge
Mason City
Waterloo
Decatur
Marion/Herrin
Quincy/Hannibal, MO
Dodge City
Garden City
Hays
Liberal/Guymon, OK
Salina
Owensboro
Paducah

Subsidized Essential Air Service communities (not in Alaska)

Annual contract

Subsidy rates Current
Feb.1,2019 EAS Carrier
$2,778.811 Boutique Air
$2,306,627 Southern
$2,397,188 Southern
$2,378,312 Southern
$2,040,947 Air Choice One
$4,398,924 AEAS/Contour
$3,983,055 SkyWest
$1,673,267 Boutique Air
$3,310,503 AEAS/Contour
$2,488,824 Mokulele
$3,249,944 Boutique Air
$2,891,307 Boutique Air
$3,579,703 Boutique Air
$2,548,067 SkyWest
$4,687,979 AEAS/Contour

$114,099 Mokulele

$377,584 Mokulele
$2,439,963 Air Choice One
$2,949,904 Air Choice One
$2,949,904 Air Choice One
$1,727,411 American
$3,002,731 Cape Air
$2,954,596 Cape Air
$2,659,328 SkyWest
$3,621,182 Boutique Air

$873,861 American
$3,123,573 SkyWest
$3,747,998 SkyWest
$2,995,087 SkyWest
$2,107,191 Cape Air
$2,787,695 SkyWest

February 1, 2019

Regulations.gov

Docket
OST-2000-7856
OST-1997-2935

OST-1997-2935

OST-1997-2935
OST-1997-2935
OST-1997-2694
OST-1996-1899
OST-1998-4409
OST-1997-2649
OST-2008-0299
OST-1998-3521
OST-1997-2960
OST-1998-3508
OST-1999-6589
OST-2007-28671
OST-1999-6502
OST-1997-2833
OST-2001-8731
OST-2001-10682
OST-2001-10684
OST-2011-0132
OST-2006-23929
OST-2000-7881
OST-2003-14492
OST-1998-3502
OST-1998-3503
OST-1998-3497
OST-1998-3498
OST-2002-11376
OST-2000-7855
OST-2009-0299

Contract Dates

Start
03/01/18
01/01/17

01/31/17

01/01/17
03/01/18
07/01/18
08/01/18
07/01/18
04/01/18
05/01/18
08/01/17
10/01/18
10/01/18
12/01/17
08/18/17
11/21/17
06/30/18
02/01/18
03/01/17
03/01/17
05/01/18
02/01/18
12/01/15
12/01/17
01/01/18
08/01/18
08/01/18
01/01/18
04/01/18
01/01/16
02/01/18

End
02/28/22
02/28/19

02/28/19

02/28/19
02/28/22
09/30/20
08/31/20
06/30/22
09/30/20
04/30/22
07/31/21
09/30/20
09/30/20
11/30/19
07/31/19
11/30/19
06/30/19
01/31/22
02/28/21
02/28/21
04/30/20
01/31/20
11/30/19
11/30/19
01/31/20
07/31/20
07/31/21
01/31/20
03/31/20
12/31/19
01/31/20

Currently
Effective
Rate
2017-11-9
2016-12-9

2016-12-9

2016-12-9
2017-11-22
2018-6-22
2018-7-12
2018-5-5
2018-2-17
2018-3-6
2018-6-5
2018-9-6
2018-8-1
2017-6-8
2017-1-1
2017-12-
2018-4-14
2017-12-
2016-12-
2016-12-
2018-1-4
2017-12-
2015-10-
2017-8-25
2017-10-13
2018-5-13
2018-5-13
2017-10-13
2017-12-22
2015-10-18
2017-11-

Hub(s)
Served
ATL/BNA
DFW

DFW/MEM

DFW
STL
LAS/PHX
DEN/LAX
PHX
OAK
LAX
LAX/OAK
DEN
DEN/PHX
DEN
BWI
0GG
0GG
ORD/STL
MSP/STL
MSP/ORD
ORD
ORD/STL
STL
ORD
DEN
DFW
DEN
DEN
DEN/ORD
STL
ORD

Aircraft Seats
PC-12 8
Caravan 9
Caravan 9
Caravan 9
Caravan 9
ERJ-135 30
CRJ-200 50
PC-12 8
ERJ-135 30
Caravan 9
PC-12 8
PC-12 8
PC-12 8
CRJ-200 50
ERJ-135 30
Caravan 9
Caravan 9
Caravan 9
Caravan 9
Caravan 9
ERIJ-145 50
Cessna 402 9
Cessna 402 9
CRJ-200 50
PC-12 8
ERJ-145 50
CRJ-200 50
CRJ-200 50
CRJ-200 50
Cessna 402 9
CRJ-200 50

RTs/
Day
4
3
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State EAS Community

MD
ME

ME

ME

ME
ME
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI

MI

MI
MI
MI
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MO
MO
MO
MO
MS
MS
MS
MS
MT

Hagerstown
Augusta/Waterville

Bar Harbor (Labor Day to
Memorial Day)

Bar Harbor (Memorial Day
to Labor Day)

Presque Isle/Houlton
Rockland

Alpena

Escanaba
Hancock/Houghton

Iron Mountain/Kingsford
Ironwood/Ashland, WI

Manistee/Ludington

Muskegon
Pellston

Sault Ste. Marie
Bemidji

Brainerd
ChisholnvHibbing
International Falls
ThiefRiver Falls
Cape Girardeau/Sikeston
Fort Leonard Wood
Joplin

Kirksville
Greenville
Laurel/Hattiesburg
Meridian

Tupelo

Butte

Subsidized Essential Air Service communities (not in Alaska)

Annual contract

Subsidy rates Current
Feb.1,2019 EAS Carrier
$1,785,638 Southern
$2,068,605 Cape Air
$1,831,275 Cape Air
$1,399,714 Silver Airways
$4,780,955 United
$2,218,126 Cape Air
$2,404,327 SkyWest
$3,017,718 SkyWest
$2,024,076 SkyWest
$3.275,512 SkyWest
$3,513,814 Air Choice One

AEAS/North
$2,990,575
Country Sky

$2,608,523 SkyWest
$1,346,679 SkyWest
$2,729,306 SkyWest
$1,309,684 SkyWest
$1,973,113 SkyWest
$2,792,813 SkyWest
$2,981,632 SkyWest
$3,350,312 Boutique Air
$2,984,760 SkyWest
$3,111,628 AEAS/Contour

$839,513 American
$2,049,324 Cape Air
$2,792,256 Boutique Air
$3,066,327 SkyWest
$3,265,490 SkyWest
$3,932,032 AEAS/Contour

$881,665 SkyWest

February 1, 2019

Regulations.gov

Docket
OST-2006-25228
OST-1997-2784

OST-2011-0185

OST-2011-0185

OST-2000-8012
OST-1997-2784
OST-2009-0300
OST-2003-15128
0OST-2009-0302
OST-1999-5175
OST-1996-1266

OST-1996-1711

OST-2009-0301
OST-2011-0133
0OST-2009-0303
OST-2011-0134
OST-2011-0135
OST-2003-15796
OST-2009-0304
OST-2001-10642
OST-1996-1559
OST-1996-1167
OST-2006-23932
OST-1997-2515
OST-2008-0209
OST-2001-10685
OST-2008-0112
OST-2009-0305
OST-2011-0136

Contract Dates

Start
10/01/18
11/01/18

07/01/16

07/01/18

07/01/18
11/01/18
10/01/18
01/01/19
02/01/18
02/01/19
08/01/16

08/01/18

02/01/18
02/01/18
02/01/19
03/01/18
02/01/19
06/01/18
02/01/19
06/01/18
12/01/17
02/01/19
03/01/17
10/01/16
10/01/17
11/01/18
11/01/18
03/01/18
01/01/18

End
03/31/19
10/31/22

06/30/20

09/07/20

06/30/20
10/31/22
09/30/20
12/31/20
01/31/20
01/31/21
07/31/20

09/30/20

01/31/20
01/31/20
01/31/21
02/29/20
01/31/21
05/31/20
01/31/21
05/31/20
11/30/19
09/30/21
02/28/19
09/30/20
09/30/21
10/31/20
10/31/20
09/30/20
12/31/19

Currently
Effective
Rate
2018-10-2
2018-9-4

2016-4-10

2018-5-9

2018-3-18
2018-9-4
2018-5-38
2018-6-18
2017-11-
2018-10-
2016-6-16

2018-4-19

2017-11-
2017-10-
2018-10-
2017-12-
2018-10-
2018-2-10
2018-10-
2018-1-17
2017-8-25
2018-12-
2017-1-20
2016-8-14
2017-6-23
2018-6-23
2018-6-23
2018-3-17
2017-8-23

Hub(s)
Served
BWI/PIT
BOS

BOS

BOS

EWR
BOS
DTW
DTW
ORD
DTW/MSP
MSP/ORD

MDW

ORD
DTW
DTW/MSP
MSP
MSP
MSP
MSP
MSP
ORD
STL
DFW
STL
BNA/DFW
DFW/ORD
DFW/ORD
BNA
SLC

Aircraft Seats
Caravan 9
Cessna 402 9
Cessna 402 9
Saab 340 34
ERJ-145 50
Cessna 402 9
CRJ-200 50
CRJ-200 50
CRJ-200 50
CRJ-200 50
Caravan 9
ERJ-135 30
CRJ-200 50
CRJ-200 50
CRJ-200 50
CRJ-200 50
CRJ-200 50
CRJ-200 50
CRJ-200 50
PC-12 8
CRJ-200 50
ERJ-135 30

ERJ145 or CRJ700 50 or 65

Cessna 402 9
PC-12 8
CRJ-200 50
CRJ-200 50
Jetstream 32 19
CRJ-200 50

RTs/
Day

3or4
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Subsidized Essential Air Service communities (not in Alaska)
February 1, 2019

Annual contract Currently
Subsidy rates Current Regulations.gov Contract Dates Effective Hub(s) RTs/
State EAS Community Feb.1,2019 EAS Carrier Docket Start End Rate Served Aircraft Seats  Day
MT Glasgow $2,194,011 Cape Air OST-1997-2605 01/01/16 12/31/19 2015-9-20 BIL Cessna 402 9 2
MT Glendive $2,132,813 Cape Air OST-1997-2605 01/01/16 12/31/19 2015-9-20 BIL Cessna 402 9 2
MT Havre $2,212,162 Cape Air OST-1997-2605 01/01/16 12/31/19 2015-9-20 BIL Cessna 402 9 2
MT Sidney $4,124,531 Cape Air OST-1997-2605 01/01/16 12/31/19 2015-9-20 BIL Cessna 402 9 5
MT West Yellowstone $580,957 SkyWest OST-2003-14626  06/01/17 09/30/18 2016-12-17 SLC CRJ-200 50 2
MT WolfPoint $2,327,384 Cape Air OST-1997-2605 01/01/16 12/31/19 2015-9-20 BIL Cessna 402 9 2
ND Devils Lake $3,935,087 SkyWest OST-1997-2785 07/01/18 06/30/20 2018-5-12 DEN CRJ-200 50 2
ND Dickinson $3,650,000 United OST-1995-697 10/01/18 09/30/20 2018-6-17 DEN ERIJ-145 50 2
ND Jamestown (ND) $2,688,493 SkyWest OST-1997-2785 07/01/18 06/30/20 2018-5-12 DEN CRJ-200 50 2
NE Alliance $2,273,850 Boutique Air  OST-2000-8322 06/01/17 05/31/19 2017-5-17 DEN PC-12 2
NE Chadron $2,066,589 Boutique Air ~ OST-2000-8322 06/01/17 05/31/19 2017-5-17 DEN PC-12 2
NE Grand Island $907,348 American OST-2002-13983  07/01/17 06/30/19 2017-6-16 DFW ERJ-145 50 2
NE Kearney $3,675,276 SkyWest OST-1996-1715 08/01/18 08/31/20 2017-12-23 DEN CRJ-200 50 2
NE McCook $2,462,456 Boutique Air OST-1997-3005 06/01/18 05/31/22 2018-5-10 DEN PC-12 8 2
NE North Platte $3,575,926 SkyWest OST-1999-5173 02/01/18 01/31/20 2017-10-15 DEN CRJ-200 50 2
NE Scottsbluff $3,152,294 SkyWest OST-2003-14535  02/01/18 01/31/20 2017-10-15 DEN CRJ-200 50 2
NH Lebanon/White River Jet. $3,602,667 Cape Air OST-2003-14822  12/01/18 11/30/22 2018-9-14 BOS/HPN Cessna 402 9 6
NM Carlsbad $3,041,207 Boutique Air  OST-2002-12802  06/01/17 05/31/19 2017-6-10 ABQ/DFW PC-12 8 3
NM Clovis $4,281,129 Boutique Air  OST-1996-1902 08/01/18 01/31/20 2018-8-13 DFW King Air 350 9 3
NM Silver City/Hurley/Deming $3,513,367 Advanced Air  OST-1996-1903 01/01/19 12/31/20 2018-10- ABQ/PHX King Air 9 4
NY Massena $2,870,608 Boutique Air  OST-2012-0163 04/01/17 03/31/19 2017-2-6 BOS PC-12 8 3
NY Ogdensburg $2,721,962 Cape Air OST-1997-2842 04/01/15 03/31/19 2015-1-1 ALB/BOS Cessna 402 9 3
NY Plattsburgh $3,371,895 SkyWest OST-2003-14783  07/01/18 06/30/20 2018-3-18 IAD CRJ-200 50 2
NY Saranac Lake/Lake Placid $2,045,854 Cape Air OST-2000-8025 03/01/18 02/28/22 2018-1-15 BOS Cessna 402 9 3
NY Watertown (NY) $3,949,646 American OST-2013-0188 02/01/18 01/31/20 2017-10- PHL ERJ-145 50 2
OR Pendleton $2,496,526 Boutique Air OST-2004-19934  01/01/19 12/31/22 2018-11-4 PDX PC-12 8 3
PA Altoona $2,544,280 Southern OST-2002-11446  10/01/18 09/30/20 2018-8-23 BWI/PIT Caravan 9 4
PA Bradford $2,364,885 Southern OST-2003-14528 11/01/18 10/31/20 2018-10-6 PIT Caravan 9 4
PA DuBois $3,199,007 Southern OST-2004-17617 11/01/18 10/31/20 2018-9-5 BWI/PIT Caravan 9 6
PA Franklin/Oil City $1,678,111 Southern OST-1997-2523 11/01/18 10/31/20 2018-10-6 PIT Caravan 9 3
PA Johnstown $3,163,097 Boutique Air  OST-2002-11451 11/01/18 10/31/20 2018-8-18 BWI/PIT PC-12 9 5
PA Lancaster $2,504,174 Southern OST-2002-11450 10/01/18 03/31/19 2018-10-2 BWI/PIT Caravan 9 5
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State EAS Community

PR
SD
SD

SD
TN
X
UT
uUT
uT
VA
VT
WI
WI
wVv
WV
WV
wV
wVv

wYy
wYy

Mayaguez
Aberdeen
Pierre
Watertown (SD)
Jackson
Victoria
Cedar City
Moab
Vernal
Staunton
Rutland
Eau Claire
Rhinelander
Beckley

Clarksburg/Fairmont
Greenbrier/W. Sulphur Sps

Morgantown

Parkersburg/Marietta, OH

Cody
Laramie

Subsidized Essential Air Service communities (not in Alaska)

Annual contract

Subsidy rates Current
Feb.1,2019 EAS Carrier
$1,550,803 Cape Air
$1,389,795 SkyWest
$4,651,586 Aerodynamics
$2,406,155 Aerodynamics
$1,884,399 Air Choice One
$3,328,207 Boutique Air
$2,645,932 SkyWest
$3,991,840 SkyWest
$3,097,656 SkyWest
$2,992,903 SkyWest
$1,688,609 Cape Air
$2,464,972 SkyWest
$2,293,516 SkyWest
$2,827,968 AEAS/Contour
$2,850,452 SkyWest
$3,994,423 SkyWest
$3,128,256 Southern
$2,134,573 AEAS/Contour

$850,000 United
$2,113,774 SkyWest

$298,064,368

February 1, 2019

Regulations.gov
Docket

OST-2004-19622
OST-2011-0137
OST-2011-0138
OST-2001-10644
OST-2000-7857
OST-2005-20454
OST-2003-16395
OST-1997-2827
OST-1997-2706
OST-2002-11378
OST-2005-21681
OST-2009-0306
OST-2011-0109
OST-1997-2761
OST-2005-20736
OST-2003-15553
OST-2005-20735
OST-2005-20734
OST-2011-0121
OST-1997-2958

Contract Dates

Start
05/01/16
03/01/18
08/01/18
08/01/18
06/01/17
11/01/18
01/01/18
05/01/18
06/26/18
04/01/18
11/01/17
02/01/18
02/01/19
12/01/18
11/01/17
04/01/18
11/01/18
12/01/18
03/01/18
10/01/18

End
04/30/21
02/29/20
07/31/20
07/31/20
05/31/21
10/31/20
12/31/19
06/30/20
06/30/20
03/31/20
10/31/19
01/31/20
01/31/21
11/30/20
10/31/19
03/31/20
10/31/20
11/30/20
02/29/20
09/30/20

Currently
Effective
Rate
2016-2-1
2017-12-
2018-5-39
2018-5-39
2017-3-11
2018-9-18
2017-8-7
2017-12-
2017-12-
2017-11-16
2017-7-12
2017-11-
2018-10-
2018-10-8
2017-8-2
2017-11-16
2018-9-5
2018-10-8
2017-12-19
2018-6-10

Hub(s)
Served
SJU
MSP
DEN
DEN
ATL/STL
DFW/IAH
SLC
DEN
DEN
IAD/ORD
BOS
ORD
MSP
CLT
IAD/ORD
IAD/ORD
BWI/PIT
CLT
DEN
DEN

Aircraft Seats
Cessna 402 9
CRJ-200 50
ERJ-145 50
ERJ-145 50
Caravan 9
King Air350 9
CRJ-200 50
CRJ-200 50
CRJ-200 50
CRJ-200 50
Cessna 402 9
CRJ-200 50
CRJ-200 50
ERJ-135 30
CRJ-200 50
CRJ-200 50
Caravan 9
ERJ-135 30
ERJ-145 50
CRJ-200 50

RTs/
Day
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